

PHONE: 619.527.0957 | FAX: 619.527.0975 | WWW.4MEK.COM

## **ATTACHMENT A - LETTER OF ASSENT**

6-2-2023

Project Labor Coordinator 4860 Ruffner Street San Diego, CA 92111 Fax: (858) 496-1953

Attention: Ivory J. Anderson, Jr. Sr. PSA Specialist, SDUSD

## Re: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major Rehabilitation Funded by Locally Approved Bonds

Dear Sir:

This is to confirm MEK Enterprises agrees to be party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement effective July 28, 2009, as such Agreement, may from time to time be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to [SDUSD Contract No. CC22-0484-08-A1-G1 Perry ES WSM and CC22-0484-08-A2-G2 Perry ES JUF] and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work Sincerely,

By: Marc Kranz CEO

[Copies of this Letter must be submitted to the Project Labor Coordinator and to the Council consistent with Article II, Section 2.4(b)]

Corporate Headquarters: 3517 Camino del Rio South, Suite 215 San Diego, CA 92108 San Diego Operations: 2191 Main Street San Diego, CA 92113 San Francisco Operations: 1559 Custer Avenue San Francisco, CA 94124 Carlsbad Operations: 2227 Faraday Ave., Suite D Carlsbad, CA 92008